

No. 16-1141

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ENNIS C. PAYNE, II,

Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Respondent.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Appeals
Of West Virginia

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

PATRICK MORRISEY
Attorney General

OFFICE OF THE
WEST VIRGINIA
ATTORNEY GENERAL
State Capitol Complex
Building 1, Room E-26
Charleston, WV 25305
Thomas.M.JohnsonJr@
wvago.gov
(304) 558-2021

ELBERT LIN
Solicitor General

THOMAS M. JOHNSON, JR.
Deputy Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

ZACHARY A. VIGLIANCO
Assistant Attorney
General

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	11
I. The Purported Splits In Authority Identified By Petitioner Are Not Implicated By The Decision Below.	12
II. The Decision Below Faithfully Applies This Court’s Precedents	17
III. This Case Does Not Present A Question Of Public Importance.....	24
IV. This Case Is A Poor Vehicle For Review Of The Questions Presented By The Petition.....	26
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abel v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 217 (1960).....	i, 18
<i>Adams v. Robertson</i> , 520 U.S. 83 (1997).....	15
<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc. v. Mineta</i> , 534 U.S. 103 (2001).....	3, 15
<i>Bankers Life & Cas. Co. v. Crenshaw</i> , 486 U.S. 71 (1988).....	15
<i>Bond v. United States</i> , 529 U.S. 334 (2000).....	20
<i>Brockett v. Spokane Arcades, Inc.</i> , 472 U.S. 491 (1985).....	16
<i>California v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207 (1986).....	i
<i>Chambers v. Maroney</i> , 399 U.S. 42 (1970).....	27
<i>Christian Legal Soc. Chapter of the Univ. of California, Hastings Coll. of the Law v. Martinez</i> , 561 U.S. 661 (2010).....	16
<i>City of St. Paul v. Vaughn</i> , 306 Minn. 337, 237 N.W.2d 365 (1975).....	19, 21
<i>Commonwealth v. Bly</i> , 448 Mass. 473, 862 N.E.2d 341 (2007).....	19
<i>Hester v. United States</i> , 265 U.S. 57 (1924).....	18, 19
<i>Hoffa v. United States</i> , 385 U.S. 293 (1966).....	25
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213, (1983).....	15

<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	i, 25
<i>Minnesota v. Carter</i> , 525 U.S. 83 (1998).....	18, 22
<i>Minnesota v. Olson</i> , 495 U.S. 91 (1990).....	i, 14, 22, 23
<i>Nat'l Collegiate Athletic Ass'n v. Smith</i> , 525 U.S. 459 (1999).....	15
<i>Rakas v. Illinois</i> , 439 U.S. 128 (1978).....	18
<i>Rawlings v. Kentucky</i> , 448 U.S. 98 (1980).....	18
<i>Rios v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 253 (1960).....	25
<i>Rogers v. United States</i> , 522 U.S. 252 (1998).....	16
<i>Rose v. Clark</i> , 478 U.S. 570 (1986).....	27
<i>Smith v. Ohio</i> , 494 U.S. 541 (1990).....	19
<i>Spriggs v. United States</i> , 618 A.2d 701 (D.C. App. 1992)	19
<i>State v. Britton</i> , 633 So.2d 1208 (La. 1994).....	19
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 878 N.W.2d 422 (Iowa 2016)	25
<i>State v. Rynhart</i> , 2005 UT 84, 125 P.3d 938.....	19
<i>Teal v. State</i> , 282 Ga. 319, 647 S.E.2d 15 (2007)	19
<i>Texas v. Brown</i> , 460 U.S. 730 (1983).....	18
<i>United States v. Basinski</i> , 226 F.3d 829 (7th Cir. 2000).....	21

<i>United States v. Harrison</i> , 689 F.3d 301 (3d Cir. 2012)	19
<i>United States v. Infante-Ruiz</i> , 13 F.3d 498 (1st Cir. 1994)	21
<i>United States v. Jeffers</i> , 342 U.S. 48 (1951).....	25
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974).....	9, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Oswald</i> , 783 F.2d 663 (6th Cir. 1986).....	19
<i>United States v. Raines</i> , 362 U.S. 17, (1960).....	16
<i>United States v. Ramos</i> , 960 F.2d 1065 (D.C. Cir. 1992)	19
<i>United States v. Rem</i> , 984 F.2d 806 (7th Cir. 1993).....	19
<i>United States v. Richardson</i> , 537 F.3d 951 (8th Cir. 2008).....	19
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 864 F.2d 843 (D.C. Cir. 1989).....	19
<i>Webb v. Webb</i> , 451 U.S. 493 (1981).....	16
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	15
<i>Youakim v. Miller</i> , 425 U.S. 231 (1976).....	15
<i>Zivotofsky ex rel. Zivotofsky v. Clinton</i> , 566 U.S. 189 (2012).....	15
<i>Zobrest v. Catalina Foothills Sch. Dist.</i> , 509 U.S. 1 (1993).....	16
 Statutes	
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	18
